

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2008

CHANDA PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.    Sanjay Misra, Adv.  
   Mr.    Ravindra Kurup, Adv.  
   Mr.    Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER