

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2008

CHANDA PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
(With letter of the petitioner for withdrawal of W.P.)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R-2: Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

RR 4&6: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aashutosh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Darthot Peter, Adv.

R-1: Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Fuzal Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this case, petitioner has addressed a letter to the Registry stating that she would like to withdraw the Writ Petition under Article 32 for a writ of habeas corpus. Some doubt is cast on the contents of the letter by the advocate appearing in this case for father of the petitioner.

Stand over for two weeks to enable the respondent-father to take instructions whether he would like to be transposed as a petitioner in place of Smt. Chanda Pandey.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER