

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2008

CHA N D A PA N D E Y & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With letter of the petitioner for withdrawal of writ petition, with appln. for permission to file addl. documents & with office report)

Date: 23/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.H. K A P A D I A

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E AFTA B ALA M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Purcham Mubarak, adv.

Mr. Aashutosh Pathak, adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite our Order dated 13 th February, 2009, till date the Chief Secretary of the State of Uttar Pradesh has not filed the Status Report. As a matter of last opportunity, we are directing him to do so. If the Status Report is not submitted within four weeks from today, we will take further action in this matter.

Stand over for four weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master